

Open to Individuals, Organizations,
Businesses & Clubs

Enter By: Monday, October 7th Decorations Complete By: Sunday, October 13th

**Public Judging** 

You can VOTE for your Favorite
Scarecrow on the Main Street Goliad
Facebook Page October 14th-18th



Tear down decor by November 1st

Application is available on mainstreetgoliad.com For more info contact: Keli Miller 361-645-3454 or keli.miller@goliadtx.net



## REGISTRATION FORM

Name:	Phone #:	
Organization/Business:		
Email:		
Describe Theme/Design in D	etail:	
Office Use Only: Design App	roved: Yes/No	
Date Received:	Pole Number:	

## Rules & Information

Entries accepted to Main Street Goliad via email: keli.miller@goliadtx.net or drop off in person at Goliad City Hall 152 West End St. until October 7th. Once we receive your registration form you will receive a confirmation email. The Main Street Goliad Board will review your design proposal and inform you if the design has been approved or needs edits.

Photos of Scarecrow Pole will be taken and shared in a album on the Main Street Goliad Facebook page where people can like the photo of their favorite Scarecrow. The top 3 with the most votes will receive prizes.

You may not decorate a pole higher than 8 feet, no use of glue or permanently fasten anything to the light pole. Please make sure to use painters' tape, string, or zip ties or other easily removable materials. We strongly urge you to periodically keep maintenance on your poles. Check on them after storms and keep them maintained to ensure your pole looks its best for voting! Decorated Poles will stay up until November 1st. Please feel free to contact Keli Miller, Main Street Goliad Manager at 361-645-3454 or keli.miller@goliadtx.net should you have any questions.

## Main Street District Light Pole Map

